

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11503 OF 2019

Vijaykumar Vishnu Pawar & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Mukund Mohan Pawar & Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.01.21
16:59:04
+0530

Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil for the petitioners.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : JANUARY 20, 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Patil, learned advocate appears for the petitioners.
2. It appears from the record that after transfer of this Petition to the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur in the year 2025, notices were not issued.
3. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on **10th February 2026.**

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)